



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 6007 OF 2025

United-14 Co-operative Housing Society Limited ... Petitioner

vs.

Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies & others ... Respondents

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 08th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

- . None for the petitioner.
2. The learned AGP appearing for respondent No.1-State submits that a copy of petition has not been served.
3. List on 06.11.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition on the office of the learned Government Pleader.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambl