



2026:BHC-OS:12308

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :**

54. WP(L)/4951/2025
56. WP(L)/5175/2025
60. WP(L)/5376/2025
65. WP(L)/5552/2025
69. WP(L)/5688/2025
70. WP(L)/5742/2025
71. WP(L)/5793/2025
74. WP(L)/6007/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

None present for the Petitioners

Mr. Vansh Bahadur a/w. Sabhajeet Yadav, Advocate for Legal heirs of Respondent No. 20 (Sr. No. 74)

P.C. : By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, on or before 29.04.2026, failing Writ Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master